505769105 11/12/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5815921

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
URAN AUDIO B.V			06/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY				
Name:	HARMA	RMAN PROFESSIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	8500 BA	BALBOA BOULEVARD		
City:	NORTH	THRIDGE		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91329			
	I			
CORRESPONDENC		the e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax numbe	r, if provided;	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 802002054		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email:	r, if provided; 4 li	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1802002054 sa@i3law.com		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	r, if provided; 4 li me: A	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 1802002054 sa@i3law.com NGELA M BRUNETTI, PLLC		
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	r, if provided; 4 li m e: A 3	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 802002054 sa@i3law.com NGELA M BRUNETTI, PLLC 233 LAKE FOREST DR	ent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	r, if provided; 4 li m e: A 3	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 802002054 sa@i3law.com NGELA M BRUNETTI, PLLC 233 LAKE FOREST DR STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 483	ent via US Mail.	
using a fax numbe Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	r, if provided; 4 li me: A 3 S T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 802002054 sa@i3law.com NGELA M BRUNETTI, PLLC 233 LAKE FOREST DR STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 483 012-DURAN 0001US01	ent via US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	r, if provided; 4 li me: A 3 S T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 802002054 sa@i3law.com NGELA M BRUNETTI, PLLC 2333 LAKE FOREST DR STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 483 012-DURAN 0001US01 LISA E. BROWN	ent via US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	r, if provided; 4 li me: A 3 S T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 802002054 sa@i3law.com NGELA M BRUNETTI, PLLC 233 LAKE FOREST DR STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 483 012-DURAN 0001US01	ent via US Mail.	
using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	r, if provided; 4 li me: A 3 S T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 802002054 sa@i3law.com NGELA M BRUNETTI, PLLC 2333 LAKE FOREST DR STERLING HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 483 012-DURAN 0001US01 LISA E. BROWN	ent via US Mail.	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Duran Audio B.V., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Netherlands and having a principal place of business at Herikerbergweg 9, Amsterdam, CN 1101, Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the invention(s) claimed in the patent application number(s) referenced on the attached listing;

WHEREAS, Harman Professional, Inc., a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 8500 Balboa Blvd, Northridge, CA, 91329, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor by these presents does assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the aforementioned inventions, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals, or secondary filings thereof and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed.

> Assignor: DURAN AUDIO B.V.

signature: Sandy Knolind

Name: Sandy Rowland

Title : Director

Date: 30 June 2019

Assignee:

HARMAN PROFESSIONAL, INC.

Signature:

Name: Kevin Vass

Title : VP Finance

Date: <u>30 June 2019</u>

RECORDED: 11/12/2019

PATENT REEL: 050984 FRAME: 0059